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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

A SCOTRATH KIKI
TR: Owner[30.23-KKY] 3 0 10Mr. Michael  Brennan (Abbeyleix) Wf.B.(Ballymac Anton-Hello Kiki).Jun'21

Feb1'23  64 525R    A7 T6 4.54 4555 5th 13.0L SlAw,NvShw 30.25 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Zealands Gold 30.86
Jan13'23 63 525R    A8 T4 4.44 2244 3rd 12.75L Chl1/2,EvCh 29.97 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Ballinure Paddy 30.56
Dec22'22 63 525R    ON3 T2 4.73 6th 7.5L/dis VSlaw,Blk 2 29.76 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Volcano Canelo
Nov9'22  64 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1.5L R-M 30.33 -.20 Slow KKY Ratchies Kodi 30.23
Oct14'22 65 525T    T3 0.00 1st hd 31.31 -.30 Slow KKY Scotrath Kren *31.01

CGd:S8
BGd:S6

B [19.72]GIDDYUPGAR
TR: Owner[19.72-GLY] 24 1 12Miss Mairead Garrett (Co Galway) Ibe.B.(Eden The Kid-Dream Flyer).Oct'19

Feb3'23  62 350R    S7 T2 0.00 33 4th 8.75L EvAw,NvShw 19.50 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Rockandrollmarty 20.06
Jan21'23 63 350R    S8 T2 0.00 56 6th 7.75L/nk EvAw,NvShw 19.71 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Wilbrook No Deal 20.22
Sep9'22  62 350R    S7 T1 0.00 44 4th 5.5L LckEP,Bmp 1 19.61 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Verdant Mist 19.89
Apr30'22 60 525R    A7 T1 3.47 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 29.94 -.20 Slow 2/1 GLY Bumblebee Reid *29.74

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

C [29.22]ORBSEN OLIVE
TR: Owner[29.22-GLY] 36 8 105Mr. Tom Kelly/Master. Tom  Tobin (Oughte Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Scala Masie).Mar'20

Feb4'23  61 550R    A6 T1 4.69 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,StyOn 31.24 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Nivea Blue *31.14
Jan20'23 61 525R    A6 T2 3.47 4333 3rd 13.25L Imp 1,NvShw 29.58 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Coolanga Jim 30.41
Dec22'22 59 525R    A5 T3 3.41 5333 3rd 6L Blk 1,RnOn 29.25 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY On The Radio 29.57
Nov26'22 60 525R    A5 T1 3.32 2222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 29.88 -.20 Slow 5/2 GLY Malbay Theo *29.68
Sep9'22  58 525R    A6 T4 3.33 2111 1st 2.5L DspLd,StyOn 29.82 -.20 Slow 2/1 GLY Nephin Tommie *29.62

CGd:S6
BGd:S6

D [19.63]SPRINGWELL HONEY
TR: Owner[19.63-GLY] 4 2 10Mr. Gerard O'Dowd (Athlone) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Springwell Mouse).May'21

Jan27'23 64 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.47 -.05 Slow GLY Springwell Kobe 19.63
Dec8'22  56 525R    A5 T6 3.41 3555 5th 11.75L A 3rd,NvShw 29.49 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Aulton Lucy 30.21
Nov26'22 56 525R    A8 T6 3.39 1111 1st 1L Mid,StyOn 30.00 -.20 Slow 3/1 GLY Groves Joy *29.80
Nov12'22 56 350R    S8 T5 0.00 43 3rd 4.75L LckEP,RnOn 19.66 -.05 Slow 4/7 GLY Mellon Point 19.94
Oct20'22 56 350R    ON3 T6 0.00 41 1st 3.5L RnOn,Ld 2 19.82 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Nady Kilian *19.72

CGd:S7
BGd:S5

E [19.36]ERRILL SUE
TR: Owner[19.36-GLY] 12 0 21Mr.Tommy Morrissey (Castlecomer) Mbk.B.(Premier Fantasy-Geelo Lu Lu).Nov'20

Jan28'23 60 525R    A5 T1 1.82 4466 6th 18.0L Blk 1,Fd 29.76 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Malouni Jet 30.82
Dec22'22 61 525R    A6 T1 2.05 5555 5th 18.5L/hd 29.67 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Dripping Wet 30.77
Nov12'22 61 525R    A5 T4 1.87 5566 6th 11.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.69 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Rosmult Blackeye 30.29
Sep9'22  59 525R    A6 T3 3.01 2222 4th 6.00L EvAw,FdRi 29.56 Sand 3/1 CMLWilderness Hades 29.98
Jun11'22 59 350R    S7 T4 0.00 22 2nd 2L LdRu,EvCh 19.32 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Ballygriuge Max 19.36

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

F [29.60]BALLYFORT LULU
TR: Owner[29.60-GLY] 2 1 00Mr. James Healy (Ennis) Mbkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Burgess Maxi).Jul'21

Jan20'23 63 525R    A8 T6 3.36 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.70 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Like A Biscuit *29.60
Dec21'22 61 525R    ON3 T6 3.35 1335 4th 18L Ld 1,EvCh 29.39 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Jumeirah Mark 30.55
Nov19'22 61 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L Bmp 30.73 -.10 Slow GLY Ballyfort Uni 30.70
Oct29'22 58 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L Imp 31.68 -.20 Slow GLY Ballyfort Sky *31.48
Sep30'22 59 350T    T6 0.00 1st 4L M-W 19.92 -.10 Slow GLY Headford Sidney *19.82

CGd:S5
BGd:S5

G [19.77]SPRINGWELL DENNY
TR: Owner[19.21-MGR] 1 0 00Mr. Gerard O'Dowd (Athlone) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Springwell Mouse).May'21

Jan27'23 54 350T    T2 0.00 3rd 5L Mid 19.47 -.05 Slow GLY Springwell Kobe 19.77
Nov19'22 64 525R    ON2 T5 3.38 2211 4th 2.75L/nk LdBS,FdRi 30.01 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Seomra Barney 30.12
Nov8'22  64 350T    T2 0.00 1st 5.5L Mid 19.41 -.20 Slow MGRDiplo *19.21
Sep24'22 64 525T    T3 0.00 1st 8L R-M 29.66 -.20 Slow GLY Derrymoyle Gem *29.46
Sep13'22 65 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 19.57 -.20 Slow MGRSpringwell Kobe 19.40

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

H [29.25]MILLROAD GIRL
TR: Owner[29.25-GLY] 7 1 20Mr. Richard Lanigan (Rathkeale) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Goldmine Larky).Apr'21

Feb3'23  57 575R    A4 T2 6.13 6444 3rd 5.5L/nk LckEP,RnOn 31.97 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Abigails Chance 32.27
Jan13'23 59 525R    A4 T1 3.49 6665 4th 2.5L/nk Imp 1,RnOn 29.91 -.20 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Eddy 29.90
Dec17'22 59 575R    A3 T2 6.07 5555 5th 8.5L/hd BmpRu,NvSh 32.17 -.30 Slow 7/2 GLY Rattling Ya Ya 32.47
Dec2'22  58 525R    A3 T2 3.50 6444 3rd 3L/sh LckEP,Strfin 29.42 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Mounvoor Lad 29.54
Oct20'22 57 525R    A6 T2 3.55 4322 1st 1L RL,RnOn 29.45 -.20 Slow 2/1 GLY Ben N Marie *29.25
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CGd:A4
BGd:A4

I [29.34]ASTRO KEVA
TR: Owner[29.34-GLY] 6 2 11Mr. Damien  Pepper/Mr. Gary Pepper (Co. C Ibe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Astro Abby).May'21

Jan13'23 66 525R    A8 T1 3.37 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 29.44 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Copper Swood *29.34
Dec22'22 64 350R    S7 T1 0.00 44 3rd 6.5L SlAw,RnOn 19.28 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Sports Sky 19.68
Dec16'22 63 350R    S7 T1 0.00 21 1st 2.5L A 2nd,RnOn 20.08 -.15 Slow 6/4 GLY Sports Sky *19.93
Dec8'22  64 350R    S7 T1 0.00 22 2nd sh Ld 2,HdNrL 19.84 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Sports Sky 19.80
Nov5'22  63 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 44 4th 6.0L EvAw,FinWl 19.23 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Boyneside Topic 19.60

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

J [29.11]BOYNESIDE TOPIC
TR: Owner[29.11-GLY] 5 1 04Ms. Tracey Finerty/Master. Kian  Finerty-D Mbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Boyneside Peggy).Apr'21

Jan24'23 64 350T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 19.54 -.20 Slow MGRNo Blue Lights *19.34
Dec8'22  65 525R    A4 T3 3.35 3222 2nd 1.5L A 2nd,RnOn 29.36 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Joeys Girl 29.36
Dec2'22  65 525R    A4 T2 3.43 4222 2nd 1.5L RL 2,RnOn 29.11 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Joeys Girl 29.11
Nov25'22 66 525R    A4 T3 3.36 3222 2nd 1L A 2nd,RnOn 29.18 Sand 4/5 GLY Ben N Marie 29.25
Nov5'22  65 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 11 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 19.23 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Larchill Echo *19.18

CGd:A8
BGd:A6

K [29.88]FRENCH FURY
TR: Owner[29.88-GLY] 10 0 22Ms. Francine Jestin (Co. Mayo.) Mbk.D.(Slippery Robert-French In Black).Jan'20

Feb10'23 77 525R    A7 T4 3.62 5454 5th 3.5L/hd/hSlAw,NvShw 30.23 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Merciful Debbie 30.39
Jan13'23 80 525R    A7 T5 3.61 6333 2nd nk SlAw,RnOn 30.13 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Merciful Debbie 30.05
Dec22'22 80 525R    A7 T6 3.64 6663 3rd 14.25L BmpRu,RnOn 29.33 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Derra Viva 30.23
Dec16'22 78 525R    A7 T6 3.50 4542 2nd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 30.22 -.30 Slow 7/2 GLY Derra Viva 30.16
Nov19'22 76 350R    S6 T5 0.00 66 5th 9.75L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 19.42 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Taurus Maisie 20.07

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

L [28.98]Late-Southwind ZachBANTER BLITZ
TR: Owner[28.98-GLY] 59 9 510Mr.Peadar O'Dwyer (Borrisokane) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Southwind Penny).Jun'19

Feb10'23 78 525R    A3 T3 3.46 6656 6th 12.75L/h SlAw,NvShw 28.96 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Grangeview Port 29.76
Jan27'23 75 550R    A2 T5 4.68 5666 6th 8.5L/nk/n Imp 1,NvShw 30.69 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Abigails Hope 31.22
Jan7'23  78 550R    A2 T1 3.04 5666 6th 9.75L SlAw,NvShw 30.39 Sand 5/1 LMKSporry Anna 31.07
Dec21'22 80 550R    A2 T4 4.75 5646 6th 19.00L ImpRu,NvSh 30.41 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Abigails Hope 31.64
Oct28'22 78 525R    A3 T1 3.33 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,StyOn 29.26 -.20 Slow 4/5 GLY Ballyhale Chloe *29.06

CGd:A7
BGd:A6

M [29.84]WILBROOK SYDNEY
TR: Stephen Murray[29.84-GLY] 4 0 00Mr. James  Harte/Miss Claire Davoren (Gal Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Killinan Reina).May'21

Feb4'23  64 550R    A6 T5 4.85 5544 5th 3.0L/nk Imp 1,NvShw 31.24 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Orbsen Olive 31.37
Jan20'23 64 525R    A6 T1 3.43 3444 4th 17.25L Imp 1,NvShw 29.58 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Coolanga Jim 30.69
Jan5'23  65 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3L R-M 19.82 -.05 Slow GLY Cragataska Black *19.77
Oct29'22 63 525R    A7 T4 3.55 5444 4th 10.75L SlAw,M-W 29.29 -.20 Slow 5/2 GLY Croaghill Millie 29.84
Sep17'22 65 350R    ON3 T1 0.00 54 4th 4.25L/nk LckEP,NvSh 19.72 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Garryfine Sam 19.94

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

N [29.16]COOLANGA JIM
TR: Owner[29.16-GLY] 18 3 41Ms. Diane Campbell (Co. Galway.) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Shes A Hurricane).Jan'20

Feb3'23  76 575R    A4 T4 6.07 3555 5th 12.0L/nk MvdOff1,NvS 31.97 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Abigails Chance 32.73
Jan20'23 75 525R    A6 T6 3.55 6222 1st 0.75L SlAw,LdNrL 29.58 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Cascade Phoenix *29.48
Dec29'22 78 525R    A6 T6 0.00 3444 4th 9.0L Imp 1,RnOn 29.38 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Breaghmore Sally 29.91
Dec8'22  76 525R    A5 T5 3.44 5444 2nd 6.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.49 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Aulton Lucy 29.84
Dec2'22  76 525R    A6 T3 3.43 3552 1st 1L Blk 1,RnOn 30.25 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Anyharminasking *30.15

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

O [32.76]Late-Pennys DorisCAISLEAN BAMBI
TR: Owner[32.76-GLY] 8 1 13Mr. Kevin Connolly (Co. Galway.) Mbd.B.(Man Twenty One-Pennys Bambi).Jan'21

Jan27'23 63 525R    A3 T4 3.40 4566 5th 9.50L/nk EvAw,NvShw 29.58 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Pats Best Girl 30.16
Dec17'22 64 575R    A3 T5 6.10 6666 6th 15.75L EvAw,NvShw 31.96 -.30 Slow 5/2 GLY Annadown Loki 32.76
Nov26'22 64 525R    A3 T5 3.56 6433 3rd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.59 -.20 Slow 7/2 GLY Peteles King 29.70
Nov11'22 64 525R    A8 T5 3.38 2211 1st 14.5L AHandy,Strfi 29.25 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Borris Boyo *29.15
Oct8'22  66 350R    S7 T4 0.00 22 2nd 2.75L EvCh,Imp 2 19.44 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Mounvoor Lady 19.58

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

P COPPERJACK BOY
TR: Owner[29.30-LMK] 25 2 56Miss Lily Ann Cremin/Master Leroy  Cremi Ibd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Gone Viral).Sep'20

Feb2'23  67 525R    A6 T2 1.31 1122 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 29.46 Sand 6/4f LMKTyrap Hughie *29.46
Jan26'23 67 525R    A6 T5 1.32 1322 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.67 Sand 7/4 LMKFirestorm Thea 29.70
Jan5'23  67 525R    A5 T4 1.34 2213 3rd sh/nk Crd 3,ChlRi 29.57 Sand 7/2 LMKCall Me Sky 29.60
Dec29'22 67 525R    A5 T3 1.35 3543 2nd 7L Blk 1,Strfin 29.31 Sand 7/2 LMKHidden Fontane 29.80
Dec21'22 67 810R    DD0 T1 18.26 2245 5th 13.00L A 2nd,Fd 46.67 -.15 Slow 3/1 GLY Croaghill Cilla 47.43


